
COUNTY NAME E-MAIL ADDRESS PHONE

Baker
Baker Kyle Hacker 541-523-8217  x104
Baker Will Benson 541 523 8217
Benton
Benton 541-766-6242
Benton Susan Sowers
BOARD

503-722-2721

Malcolm McDonald
Brent Taylor

Columbia Brenda Carney 503-366-4675
Columbia 503-366-4665
Coos Anna Brown 541-396-7711
Coos Darin Larson
Coos Jeremy Howell
Coos
Crook Anne Hawkins 541-416-3927
Curry Kris Bishop 541-469-4732
Curry Mike Lane

Christine Bell 541 383 4387
David Guerrero 541-330-8254

541-317-3103
Lydia McNaughton 541-383-4382

541-330-8258
541 317 3123

Vern Yeager
Tami Carpenter 541-330-8254

DOC Bill Sawyer 503-378-2824
DOC Jeff Hanson

Becky Monahan bmonahan@bakercounty.org
khacker@bakercounty.org
wbenson@bakercounty.org

Justin Carley Justin.J.Carley@co.benton.or.us
Sarah Ingalls Sarah.Ingalls@co.benton.or.us

Susan.Sowers@co.benton.or.us
Jay Scroggin Jay.d.scroggin@doc.state.or.us

Clackamas Cole Kieling ckieling@co.clackamas.or.us
Clackamas Kelly Kuklenski kellykuk@co.clackamas.or.us
Clackamas Marne Pringle marnepri@co.clackamas.or.us
Clackamas Malcolmmcd@co.clackamas.or.us
Clackamas brenttay@co.clackamas.or.us
Clatsop Justin Hecht Justin.B.Hecht@cc.doc.state.or.us
Clatsop Traci Hubler Traci.R.Hubler@cc.doc.state.or.us

brenda.carney@co.columbia.or.us
Trin Monahan trinity.monahan@co.columbia.or.us

abrown@co.coos.or.us
Darin.H.Larson@cc.doc.state.or.us
JeremyH@costalcenter.net

Mike Crim Michael.R.Crim@cc.doc.state.or.us
anne.m.hawkins@cc.doc.state.or.us
bishopk@co.curry.or.us
lanem@co.curry.or.us

Deschutes Christine.Bell@deschutes.org
Deschutes davidgu@deschutes.org
Deschutes Jeffery Pickens jeffery.pickens@deschutes.org 
Deschutes lydiam@deschutes.org
Deschutes Pat Rursch pat_rursch@deschutes.org
Deschutes Steve Brower steve_brower@co.deschutes.or.us
Deschutes vern.yeager@deschutes.org
Deschutes tamellac@deschutes.org

bill.d.sawyer@doc.state.or.us
Jeff.Hanson@doc.state.or.us



DOC Cindy Booth 503-947-1040
DOC 503-280-6646  x236
DOC 503-378-3044
DOC Mary Hunt 503-945-9052
DOC Nicole Kellogg 503-378-3038
DOC 503-378-3040
DHS
Douglas 541-957-4632
Douglas Kim Holloway 541-957-2085
Douglas 541-957-2079
Gilliam/Sherman/Wheeler Tina Potter 541-565-0520 x12
Gilliam/Sherman/Wheeler 541-565-0520 x13
Grant 541-575-1743

541-573-2933
Hood River
Hood River Shaun Anderson 541-387-7051
Jackson David Moss
Jackson Debbie Moss
Jackson John Watson
Jackson (541) 774-4916
Jackson 541-956-6806
Jackson 541-774-4905
Jackson
Jackson 541)774-4959
Jefferson 541-475-6145 ext. 3
Jefferson 541-475-6145 ext. 5
Josephine Bill Kramer 541-474-5165  x3711
Josephine 541-474-5165  x3706

Aaron Hartman 541 880-5500 x8206
Crystal Miller
Linda Mills 541-880-5500 # 8212

541-880-5500 # 8220
Lake Connie Nash
Lake Jake Greer

Cindy.D.Booth@doc.state.or.us
Darcey Baker Darcey.L.Baker@doc.state.or.us
Dawn Persels dawn.m.persels@doc.state.or.us

Mary.A.Hunt@doc.state.or.us
nicole.m.kellogg@doc.state.or.us

Woody Fogleman Elwood.L.Fogleman@doc.state.or.us
Megan Hornby meganhornby@state.or.us
Darren Hoschouer darren.j.hoschouer@doc.state.or.us

Kim.S.Holloway@doc.state.or.us
Nick Berriman Nick.A.Berriman@doc.state.or.us

tina.i.potter@cc.doc.state.or.us
John Folliard john.folliard@cc.doc.state.or.us
Dean Hoodenpyl dean.hoodenpyl@cc.doc.state.or.us 

Harney Darrell Gilmer darrell.d.gilmer@cc.doc.state.or.us
Harney Roger Stampke Roger.A.Stampke@cc.doc.state.or.us

Merri Simmons merri.simmons@co.hood-river.or.us
Shauna@co.hood-river.or.us 
mossgd@jacksoncounty.org
mossda@jacksoncounty.org
WatsonAJ@jacksoncounty.org

Lisa McCurley Mccurlll@jacksoncounty.org
Lynette Milligan milliganl@charter.net
Nate Gaoiran gaoirans@jacksoncounty.org
Michael Hescock HescocMK@jacksoncounty.org
Bill Wilkenloh wilkenwc@jacksoncounty.org
Dru VanRiper Dru.VanRiper@co.jefferson.or.us
Kurt Symons Kurt.Symons@co.jefferson.or.us

Bkramer@co.josephine.or.us
Genelle Bennett gbennett@co.josephine.or.us

Klamath ahartman@co.klamath.or.us
Klamath cmiller@co.klamath.or.us
Klamath lmills@co.klamath.or.us
Klamath Kiki Parker kparker@co.klamath.or.us

Connie.Nash@cc.doc.state.or.us
jgreer@co.lake.or.us



Lane Andrea Schlesinger 541-682-3916
Lane Ken Border
Lane Cody Mace
Lane 541-682-3085
Lane 503-914-0612
Lane (541)682-3053
Lane Faith Morales 541-682-3084
Lane 541-682-3043
Lane Linda Hamilton 541-682-3369
Lane
Lane
Lane 541 682-3077
Lincoln Dave Manley 541-265-0185 
Lincoln
Lincoln

Brett Lind 541-967-6769
541-967-6763
541-967-6753
541-967-6759

Chris Garner  
Marion Beth Doyle 503-391-1300
Marion 
Marion Jeff Wood 503-588-6824
Marion Jordan Juster 503-316-6692
Marion
Marion Mark Jones 503-566-6961
Marion Sally Ramsey 503-566-6976
Marion 503-792-5514
Marion 503-566-6962
Marion Michael Hubbard
Morrow Dan Robbins

Alison Kinsey 503-988-4422
503-988-3802 x225

Dylan Arthur 503.988.3136 X 28048

Andrea.Schlesinger@co.lane.or.us
Ken.Border@co.lane.or.us
Cody.Mace@co.lane.or.us

Chris Brosemer chris.brosemer@co.lane.or.us
Cindy Mazikowski cindy.mazikowski@co.lane.or.us
Dean Alft dean.alft@co.lane.or.us

faith.morales@co.lane.or.us
Kim Menjou Kimberly.menjou@co.lane.or.us

Linda.Hamilton@co.lane.or.us
Michelle Rodrigue michelle.rodrigue@co.lane.or.us
Mike McCracken dennis.mccracken@co.lane.or.us
Rick Pokorny richard.pokorny@co.lane.or.us 

Dmanley@co.lincoln.or.us
Jennifer Landers jlanders@co.lincoln.or.us
Susie Otoole sotoole@co.lincoln.or.us

Linn Brett.D.Lind@doc.state.or.us
Linn Cliff Filley cliff.s.filley@doc.state.or.us
Linn Justin Toews justin.d.toews@doc.state.or.us 
Linn Maureen Robb Maureen.M.Robb@doc.state.or.us 
Malheur  Chris.Garner@malheurco.org

beth@uppercircle.com
Jay Vandenbogaard jvandenbogaard@co.marion.or.us

jwood@co.marion.or.us
jjuster@co.marion.or.us

Kevin Karvandi kkarvandi@co.marion.or.us
mkjones@co.marion.or.us
sramsey@co.marion.or.us

Seth Prouser sprouser@co.marion.or.us
Sophie Polonsky spolonsky@co.marion.or.us

michael@uppercircle.com
Dan.L.Robbins@cc.doc.state.or.us

Multnomah alison.d.kinsey@multco.us
Multnomah Dane Warnke dane.warnke@multco.us 
Multnomah Dylan.D.Arthur@multco.us
Multnomah John McVay john.s.mcvay@multco.us



503-988-3802 ext 231
503 -988-3136  x28741

503-988-4725
503-519-9780

503-988-3190  x224
OATSA
OATSA Craig Mitchell
ODOC - Madras
OSCI Patty Cress
OSP 503.378.2213
OSP/SORU Diana Lindsey 503-934-0182
OSP/SORU (503) 934-0176
OYA
OYA 503-373-7325
OYA 503-842-2565  x227
Polk
Polk Melissa Harlan 503 -623-5226  x2832
Polygraph (Jackson Co) Brian Strickland 541-773-1950
Portland Police SORU 503-793-8035
Portland Police SORU Lara Maul 503-823-0022
Portland Police SORU Sara Clark 503-823-0885
SATF
SOTX provider Barry Johnson
SOTX provider Cory Jewell Jensen cjjensen5@earthlink.net 503-644-2772
SOTX provider kris.heindelh2g@yahoo.com 208-859-5028
SOTX provider Curt St. Denis
SOTX provider paula.garayh2g@yahoo.com 208-830-3871
SOTX provider
SOTX provider
SOTX provider Jim Briggs
SOTX provider Jaime Chavez
SOTX provider 503-206-5239
SOTX provider

Multnomah Laurie Calderbank laurie.j.calderbank@multco.us
Multnomah Leticia Longoria-Navarro Leticia.Longoria-Navarro@Multco.us
Multnomah Monika Rystwej monika.rystwej@multco.us
Multnomah Pat Schreiner patrick.schreiner@multco.us
Multnomah Sandi Rorick sandra.j.rorick@multco.us
Multnomah Tracey Madsen tracey.f.madsen@multco.us
Multnomah Jani McCord jani.l.mccord@multco.us

Bruce Janes BJanes@ptcn.biz
Craig.Mitchell@doc.state.or.us

Paul Leeberg paul.g.leeberg@doc.state.or.us
patty.m.cress@doc.state.or.us

Karen Franke Karen.L.Franke@doc.state.or.us
diana.lindsey@state.or.us

Vi Beaty Vi.Beaty@state.or.us
Angie Denning angie.denning@oya.state.or.us
Matt Sorenson matt.sorenson@oya.state.or.us
Tracie Hightower tracie.hightower@oya.state.or.us
Jack Basey basey.jack@co.polk.or.us

Harlan.Melissa@co.polk.or.us
landshark@ccountry.net

Bridget Sickon bridget.sickon@portlandoregon.gov
Lara.Maul@PortlandOregon.gov
Sara.Clark@Portlandpolice.gov

Christine Herrman christineherrman@oregonsatf.org
Barrycoosbay@aol.com

Christoper Heindel
mbcstdeni@aol.com

Paula Garay
David Schuessler theICEprogram@gmail.com
Kari Hempel karihempel@iceprogrampdx.com

jmmbbriggs@msn.com
jaime@miramediation.com

Katherine Gotch kcgotch@gmail.com
Bruce Janes brucekjanes@gmail.com 503-680-4044 cp



SOTX provider 503-312-8365
SOTX provider
SOTX provider olgaleonova948@gmail.com
SOTX provider Melanie Kelly

503-815-3336
Dale Primmer
Jim Meyers

541-667-3044

Union Ryan Browne
Union Travis Miller 541-963-1005

(541) 426-3131 X2311
Warm Springs Tribes Leona A. Ike

541-506-2579
Washington Danielle Taylor 503-846-3451
Washington 503-846-3451
Washington 503-846-3725
Washington 503-846-3725
Washington 503-846-3974
Washington Lisa Stanley 503-846-3420
Washington
Washington 503-846-4570
Washington 503-846-3573
Washington 503-846-3411

 
Jessica Beach (503) 434-7513 x4534

503-434 7513  x 4400
Marilyn Callahan mcallahan55@comcast.net 503 362 4652

Karla C. Hawley Karlaohagenhawley@gmail.com
Johneen Verbeck jverbeck@wholesystems.net
Olga Leonova

mmuirden@gorge.net
Tillamook Dodie Gillespie dgillesp@co.tillamook.or.us
Umatilla Dale.Primmer@cc.doc.state.or.us
Umatilla Jim.T.Meyers@cc.doc.state.or.us
Umatilla Larry Criswell larry.l.criswell@cc.doc.state.or.us
Umatilla Lisa Close-McGraw Lisa.Close-McGraw@cc.doc.state.or.us
Umatilla Rick Partlow Rick.J.Partlow@cc.doc.state.or.us

ryan.w.browne@cc.doc.state.or.us
travis.a.miller@cc.doc.state.or.us

Wallowa Beth Hulse Beth.A.Hulse@cc.doc.state.or.us
leonaaike@hotmail.com

Wasco Ashley Handley Ashley.B.Handley@cc.doc.state.or.us
danielle_taylor@co.washington.or.us

David Bellwood david_bellwood@co.washington.or.us
Diane Doty diane_doty@co.washington.or.us
Ken Rolfe ken_rolfe@co.washington.or.us
Kevin Doohan kevin_doohan@co.washington.or.us

lisa_stanley@co.washington.or.us
Melque Arroyo Melque_Arroyo@co.washington.or.us
Mike Albers michael_albers@co.washington.or.us
Michael Mollahan michael_mollahan@co.washington.or.us
Tim DeMumbrum timothy_demumbrum@co.washington.or.us

Yamhill Jennifer Newkirk newkirkj@co.yamhill.or.us
Yamhill beachj@co.yamhill.or.us
Yamhill Randy Settell settellr@co.yamhill.or.us
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